Form PTO-1594



(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Parent and Tranemark Office T
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10190	01851
Tab settings	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Uniroyal Engineered Products LLC	Name: Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2001 W. Washington Street
☐ Corporation-State	City: S. Bend State: IN Zip: 46628
Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗓 No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Delaware Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🔽 No
Execution Date: November 9, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes to No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2050825 2128639 2309068 1051839 2314241 2128642 2390606 2388241
	tached Yes No 2366241
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Goldberg Kohn, et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{215.00}{}\)
Internal Address: Elizabeth Kostiuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street	
Suite 3700	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page in poying cy
DO NOT 03	true
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	11-16-01

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000043 2050825 11/26/2001 GTON11

Elizabeth Kostiuk

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

6

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Uniroyal Engineered Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby listed on the attached Schedule 3.25 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated August 24, 2001, as amended, and pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to convey and assign the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made by Assignee under the Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations of same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present, and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this <u>Qtn</u> day of November, 2001

Uniroyal Engineered Products LLC

Name: Howard R. Ci

Chairman

STATE OF FLORIDA

ss:

COUNTY OF SARASOTA

On this Oth day of November, 2001, before me appeared Howard R. Curd, an officer of Uniroyal Engineered Products, LLC, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she/he signed it as a free act on behalf of Uniroyal Engineered Products, LLC with authority to do so.

SEA

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN A. POGUE
Notary Public State of Florida
Commission # CC 720692
Comm. Exp. APRIL 7, 2002

Notary Public

SUSAN A. POGUŁ

Oct 29 2001 15:38 DSTRAW CLE 21598/15/984405 Ver 3

ı	7	
ı	N	
ŀ	Ù	
ı	\geq	
ı		
ŀ	Ξ	

			UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUC TRADEMARKS	ENGINEERED PR	RED PROMARKS	ODUCTS, LLC
Trademark	Country	Registration/	Reg.	Status	Divisi	Renewal Information/Comments
Gunther Extra/Build	U.S.	2,128,639 Reg. Date 1/13/98	UEP	Current	UAS	2/2/99 Orig. Cert. corrected at Patent & Trademark Office 1/13/08 Next Renewal; Affidavit of Use 1/13/03-1/13/04
Gunther Premier	U.S.	2,314,241 Reg. Date 2/1/00	UEP	Current	UAS	2/1/10 Next Renewal; Affidavit of Use 2/1/05 - 2/1/06
Gunther Pro*	U.S.	2,309.068 Reg. Date 1/18/00	UEP	Current	UAS	1/18/10 Next Renewal; Affidavit of Use 1/18/05 - 1/18/06
Gunther Ultra/Bond	Federal Republic of Germany	39934133 Reg. Date 10/13/99	UEP	Current	UAS	6/15/09 Next Renewal 6/15/99 App. Date
Gunther Ultra/Bond	France	99797216 Reg. Date 11/26/99	UEP	Current	UAS	6/14/09 Next Renewal 6/14/99 App. Date
Gunther Ultra/Bond	Mexico	652007 Reg, Date 10/5/99	UEP	Current	UAS	10/5/99 App. Date 10/20/99 OJJ forwarded P.O.A. to W&C
Gunther Ultra/Bond	United Kingdom	2,209,678 Reg. Date 9/27/99	UEP	Current	UAS	9/27/09 Next Renewal 12/17/99 Ltr. from OJJ to W&C enclosing copies of Use documents back to Fall 1998 12/14/99 Ltr. From OJJ to W&C informing of conflicting mark. Need to show Proof of Use prior to 7/15/98
Gunther	U.S.	2,128,642	UEP	Current	UAS	2/2/99 Orig. Cert. corrected at Patent & Trademark Office

	5/27/04 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	UEP	119,978 Reg. Date 5/27/83	Republic of Ireland	Silaprene*
	5/27/04 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	UEP	119,977 Reg. Date 5/27/83	Republic of Ireland	Silaprene*
	12/22/04 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	dΞU	2,701,615 Reg. Date 12/22/94	Japan	Silaprene*
	6/13/03 Next Renewal	UAS	Current	UEP	74,865 Reg. Date 2/18/85	Greece	Silaprene*
	6/1/03 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	UEP	1,237,483 Reg. Date 6/1/83	France	Silaprene*
	11/17/02 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	UEP	186,755 Reg. Date 11/17/92	Canada	Silaprene*
	5/25/03 Next Renewal 1/19/01 Ltr. from OJJ to instruct foreign assoc. to prepare assignment to UEP	SAU	Current	UEP	390,290 Reg. Date 5/25/83	Benelux	Silaprene*
TDAD	4/8/07 Next Renewal; Affidavit of Use 4/8/02-4/8/03	UAS	Current	UEP	2,050,825 Reg. Date 4/8/97	U.S.	Hydra Fast- En*
EMAI	1/13/08 Next Renewal; Affidavit of Use 1/13/03-1/13/04				Reg. Date 1/13/98		Ultra/Bond*
J	Renewal Information/Comments	Divisi on	Status	Reg. Name	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Trademark
	UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, LLC TRADEMARKS	IGINEERED PROTRADEMARKS	ENGINEE TRADE	JNIROYAL			
_							

	UAS	Current	ΥΞΡ	2,388,241 Reg. Date 9/19/00	U.S.	Solidseal
				Reg. Date 9/26/00		
	UAS	Current	UEP	2,390,606	U.S.	Solidbond
11/2/06 Next Renewal	UAS	Current	UEP	1,051,839 Reg. Date 11/2/76	U.S.	Silaprene*
5/26/04 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	UEP	1,196,681 Reg. Date 5/26/83	United Kingdom	Silaprene*
5/26/04 Next Renewal 11/1/91 Assigned by UPC to UAS	UAS	Current	UEP	1,196,680 Reg. Date 5/26/83	United Kingdom	Silaprene*
Renewal Information/Comments	Divisi on	Status	Reg. Name	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Trademark
UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, LLC TRADEMARKS	VGINEERED PR	ENGINEE	UNIROYAI			

RECORDED: 11/16/2001

agreement with Firestone. The Division uses a splice adhesive patent in its manufacturing for Firestone Building Products Company ("Firestone") pursuant to a license

The Division uses the name "Uniroyal Adhesives & Sealants" and "Uniroyal Engineered Products" pursuant to a Agreement on Use of Uniroyal Mark dated September 9, 1996 between Uniroyal Goodrich Licensing Services, Inc. and Uniroyal Technology Corporation.